FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-2000



101463295

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Richard W. Ambs	8 15 2k
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date  Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Todd E. Kaufman	8 15 2k
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Young Industries	s, Inc.
	is an assignment an receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 16 Painter Stree	of a domestic representative is atta
	(Designation must be separate document fi
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Muncy	Pennsylvania 17756-0030
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	
Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0533** 

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 202-887-5555									
Name Lalos & Keegan									
Address (line 1) 1146 19th Street, NW, Suite 500	1146 19th Street, NW, Suite 500								
Address (line 2) Washington, DC 20036-3703	Washington, DC 20036-3703								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2									
Application Number(s) are Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack	ned								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)									
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	y Year								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT									
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT									
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-0429									
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No									
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized by some									
Michael N. Lau (chied Line) 8/23/2k									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0534 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	= ' '	X Mark if addit	ional names of conve	ying parties attached	Programme -		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Andrew P. Mitche	11			8 15 2k		
Name (line 2)							
<u> </u>					Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>			
					Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parti	es attached		
_	eceiving Party(ies)	<u></u>	, wark it dadidonal ha	mes of receiving part	es attached		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
•					States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)		
/ (uu 1000 (iiii 2)					, 133 <b>1g</b> , 11111111111111111111111111111111111		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country				
			State/Country	Zip Co	ae		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)					→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
11001112 (mile 2) [					States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)		
					<del></del> -		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
			(DO NOT ENTER BO				
Pat	tent Application Number	(s)		Patent Numi	per(s)		
				7			
				J L			
1					!		

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0535

20976.1

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Richard W. Ambs, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

242 Norwood Drive, Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701, U.S.A.; Todd E. Kaufman, a citizen of the

United States of America, residing at 108 Back Street, Montoursville, Pennsylvania 17754, U.S.A.;

and Andrew P. Mitchell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1046 Tallman Hollow

Road, Montoursville, Pennsylvania 17754, U.S.A., have made a certain invention entitled System

and Method for Transporting Bulk Materials and Loading Apparatus Therefor, for which we have

filed an application for letters patent of the United States of America on July 7, 2000; and which has

been assigned Serial No. 09/611,885; and

WHEREAS, The Young Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal

place of business in the Town of Muncy and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., is

desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the

United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, Richard W. Ambs, Todd E. Kaufman and Andrew P. Mitchell.

by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said The Young Industries, Inc., our entire right.

title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign

countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of

the United States of America, said application for letters patent of the United States of America.

together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection

for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any

international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and

in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said

invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of

PATENT REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0536 protection, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said The Young Industries, Inc., for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said The Young Industries, Inc. may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said The Young Industries, Inc., the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said The Young Industries, Inc., its successors or assigns.

Executed this  $15^{\text{TH}}$  day of August, 2000

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

Richard W. Ambs

Todd E. Kaufman

Andrew P. Mitchell

REEL: 011076 FRAME: 0537